(KDE Version), subject to review/approval of the FCPS General Counsel and approve the initial BG-1 
Project Application for the (1) Replacement of the Roof and (2) Replacement of Artificial Turf and 
Resurfacing of Track at Paul Laurence Dunbar High School in the amount of $6,615,000.00 (Six Million, 
Six Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars.) 

Background/Rationale: Kentucky Department of Education administrative regulation 702 KAR 
4:160 requires local board of education action to secure design professionals, which includes architects 
and/or engineers for services for new construction, additions to existing buildings or any school renovation